
Surname Firstname Middlename Address1 Address2 GoJ Email Address 
Allen Beverley Dorrette Bulls Bay,PO.Box 90 Lucea P.O. beverley.allen@jp.gov.jm
Allen Igol Leecent Bulls Bay Lucea P.O. igol.allen@jp.gov.jm
Allen Lorraine Rosetta Box 42, Hopewell P.O. Hopewell lorraine.allen@jp.gov.jm
Anderson Neville Mark Lot  9 Haughton Court Lucea PO neville.anderson@jp.gov.jm
Ansine Christobel Askenish District Lucea P.O. christobel.ansine@jp.gov.jm
Archer-Foster Althea Natalee Haughton court Lucea althea.archer-foster@jp.gov.jm
Atkinson Kirk Elgin Town Lucea P.O. kirk.atkinson@jp.gov.jm
Baker Delva Merl Maryland District Maryland P.O. delva.baker@jp.gov.jm
Baker Pearline Anessa Green Island P.O pearline.baker@jp.gov.jm
Barnes Primrose Mersadia Chester Castle District Chester Castle P.O. primrose.barnes@jp.gov.jm
Barrett Anthony Augustus Lt#37 Winchester Meadows Green Island P.O. anthony.barrett@jp.gov.jm
Baugh Jennifer Lendre Green Island P.O. - jennifer.baugh@jp.gov.jm
Black Ioney Cousins Cove Box 4827 Lucea ioney.black@jp.gov.jm
Blake Admira E. 19 McKeans Dr, Hopewell Hopewell P.O. admira.blake@jp.gov.jm
Bonsu-Akoto Gloria Ericha Lorenton Avenue gloria.bonsu-akoto@jp.gov.jm
Brown Ansel Haughton Gardens Lucea ansel.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Beryl Maud Cold Spring Great Valley P.O. beryl.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Calvin G Main Street Hopewell P.O. calvin.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Dwight Garfield Bamboo Drive Hopewell dwight.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Verna Haddington District, Ken Jones PO verna.brown@jp.gov.jm
Bucknor Hermena Cavalene Cold Spring District Great Valley P.O. hermena.bucknor@jp.gov.jm
Bucknor Sonia Clair 18 East Ave, Lucea. Lucea P.O. sonia.bucknor@jp.gov.jm
Calame Fitzroy Millard P.O. Box 26, Green Island Green Island P.O. fitzroy.calame@jp.gov.jm
Calame Kenroy Conrod Times Square, Negril. P.O.Box 2989, Negril P.O. kenroy.calame@jp.gov.jm
Cameron Joel Lorenzo Green Island Green Island P.O. joel.cameron@jp.gov.jm
Campbell Alexander 18 Lagoon View Bogue Heights Reading PO St James alexander.campbell@jp.gov.jm
Campbell Sarah Elizabeth Askenish District Lucea P.O. sarah.campbell@jp.gov.jm
Chang Yvonne Rose Watson Taylor Drive Lucea P.O. yvonne.chang@jp.gov.jm
Chapman Krystal-Gae Simone NYS coordinator Hanover Watson Taylor Drive,Lucea. krystal-gae.chapman@jp.gov.jm
Clarke Dulcie May First Hill, Lucea. P.O.Box 4706 Lucea P.O. dulcie.clarke@jp.gov.jm
Clayton Henrietta Haddington/New Milns Ken Jones P.O. henrietta.clayton@jp.gov.jm
Craigie-Kerr Cheryl Elgin Town, Lucea  P.O. Box 4729,Lucea P.O. cheryl.craigie-kerr@jp.gov.jm
Crossman Pernell Elaine New Town, Sandy Bay pernell.crossman@jp.gov.jm
Dacosta Douglas A Burnt Ground District Ramble, Hanover. douglas.dacosta@jp.gov.jm
Daley Robert Patrick Sandy Bay robert.daley@jp.gov.jm
Davis Keith Green Island District Green Island P.O. keith.davis@jp.gov.jm
Davis Marcia Dawn Bamboo District Pimento Grove marcia.davis@jp.gov.jm
Davy John Ishmael Logwood District Santoy P.A. john.davy@jp.gov.jm
Dawes Leroy Eddley Alphanso Orange Bay Green Island P.O. leroy.dawes@jp.gov.jm
Dawson-Lawrence Beverley Mae Copperwood District  P.O.Box 59,Lucea P.O. beverley.dawson-lawrence@jp.gov.jm
Dehaney- Grant Andria Mcrea Maryland District Maryland P.O. andria.dehaney-grant@jp.gov.jm
Dehaney Jeremiah Alexander Orchard Housing Scheme Hopewell P.O. jeremiah.dehaney@jp.gov.jm
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Dennis Radcliffe George Logwood District Santoy P.A. radcliffe.dennis@jp.gov.jm
Dewar Delroy Anthony Chester Castle District delroy.dewar@jp.gov.jm
Dewar Dulcie Lena Ken Jones P.O dulcie.dewar@jp.gov.jm
Dixon Claudette Carmen Dias District Dias P.O. claudette.dixon@jp.gov.jm
Dixon Janet Mereka Pell River District Cauldwell P.A. janet mereka.dixon@jp.gov.jm
Dockery-Brown Cheryl Spanish Hill Lucea P.O. cheryl.dockery-brown@jp.gov.jm
Douglas Enid enid.douglas@jp.gov.jm
Donaldson Merletta Jericho District merletta.donaldson@jp.gov.jm
Drummond Michael Bentley Brisett District Lucea P.O. michael.drummond@jp.gov.jm
Edwards Eric E Great Valley District Great Valley P.O. eric.edwards@jp.gov.jm
Pearl Essor M essor.pearl@jp.gov.jm
Farqharson Vernal Edward Haughton Boroughs, Lucea  P.O. Box 121,Lucea P.O. vernal.farqharson@jp.gov.jm
Ferguson Lindo Antonio Montpelier District Sandy Bay P.oO. lindo.ferguson@jp.gov.jm
Foote Daye Ingrid Althea Donelle Negril Spot P.O.Box 100 Negril P.O. ingrid.foote daye@jp.gov.jm
Forbes Roydel Colton Adolphus Rock Spring,Cessnock.  P.O.Box 60,Grange Hill P.O. roydel.forbes@jp.gov.jm
Forstmayr Josef Franz Round Hill Hotel & Villas Hopewell josef.forstmayr@jp.gov.jm
Frame-Bennett Joyce Lances Bay District Lucea P.O. joyce.frame-bennett@jp.gov.jm
Francis Julin May Esher Housing Scheme Lucea P.O. julin.francis@jp.gov.jm
Francis Ena ena.francis@jp.gov.jm
Francis-Malcolm Valrie Joyce Blenheim District Dias P.O. valrie.francis-malcolm@jp.gov.jm
Frazer-Coombs Marcia Veronica Lot 97 Golden Grove Ramble P.O marcia.frazer-coombs@jp.gov.jm
Gage Jennifer Patrice           - Lucea P.O. jennifer.gage@jp.gov.jm
Gayle Lona Cressys Lane, Lucea Lucea P.O. lona.gayle@jp.gov.jm
Gardner Gary George Orchard Gardens Hopewell p.O. gary.gardner@jp.gov.jm
Gillies Nathaniel A New Milns District Ken Jones P.O. nathaniel.gillies@jp.gov.jm
Gillies Milkah Millestone Haddington/New Milns Ken Jones P.O. milkah.gillies@jp.gov.jm
Glanville Aldon Leopold Bessie Baker District Mount Peto P.O. aldon.glanville@jp.gov.jm
Gonsalves Enid enid.gonsalves@jp.gov.jm
Graham Alfred George Spanish Hill Lucea P.O. alfred.graham@jp.gov.jm
Grant Ewart W C Jericho District Jericho P.O. ewart.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant Jeremiah Sylvester Askenish District Askenish P.O. jeremiah.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant Revern Wilton Pell River District Green Island P.O. revern.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant Tennesha Elizabeth Green Island High School Esher District, Lucea tennesha.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant-Smith Tiffany Camille Chester Castle District Ramble tiffany.grant-smith@jp.gov.jm
Grant Trevor Roy Pondside District Great valley P.O. trevor.grant@jp.gov.jm
Gray-Desouza Leslie Karina Lot 232 Tryall Estate Sandy Bay p.O. leslie.gray-desouza@jp.gov.jm
Grinion Iona Mckardie Thompson Hill Great Valley P.O. iona.grinion@jp.gov.jm
Guthrie Iris iris.guthrie@jp.gov.jm
Hall Fay Elene Green Island Green Island P.O. fay.hall@jp.gov.jm
Hall Gaye Deloris Askenish District Askenish P.O. gaye.hall@jp.gov.jm
Hamilton Donovan Earl  Sandy Bay  P.O.Box 4707,Lucea donovan.hamilton@jp.gov.jm
Harris Carryl Hiffingham Cold Spring Great Valley P.O. carryl.harris@jp.gov.jm
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Hartley Delroy Anthony Lances River District Lucea P.O. delroy.hartley@jp.gov.jm
Harvey-Ruddock Evelyn Elizabeth evelyn.harvey-ruddock@jp.gov.jm
Herbert Hazel Eugenie Logwood District Santoy P.A. hazel.herbert@jp.gov.jm
Hill Sandrene Adesia Tryall Gardens Sandy Bay sandrene.hill@jp.gov.jm
Hislop Daniel Washington Hillsbrook Flower Hill daniel.hislop@jp.gov.jm
Holness-Muir Lorene Vinola Sandy Bay Sandy Bay P.O. lorene.holness-muir@jp.gov.jm
Hooper-Johnson Christeen Icia Cacoon District Dias P.O. christeen.johnson@jp.gov.jm
Hutchinson Cylin Retrieve District Jericho P.O. cylin.hutchinson@jp.gov.jm
Hutchinson Frederick Samuel Welcome Dist. Ken Jones P.O. frederick.hutchinson@jp.gov.jm
Hutton Valerie Patricia Sandy Bay District Sandy Bay P.O. valerie.hutton@jp.gov.jm
Jackson Alvin Bulls Bay Dist Lucea P.O. alvin.jackson@jp.gov.jm
James Lawerence Kirkshak Haughton Grove District Ramble P.O. lawerence.james@jp.gov.jm
James Marjorie Ionie Sandy Bay P.O marjorie.james@jp.gov.jm
James Patricia Hyacinth Maryland District Maryland P.O. patricia.james@jp.gov.jm
James Sylvan Walton Claremont Baptist Hill P.A. sylvan.james@jp.gov.jm
Jarrett John Albert Lucea Lucea P.O. john.jarrett@jp.gov.jm
Johnson Collin Luke Mt.Peace District Lucea P.O. collin.johnson@jp.gov.jm
Jolly Valin Hubert Sandy Bay District Sandy Bay P.O. valin.jolly@jp.gov.jm
Kerr Bernetta Simone Smithfield District Cascade P.O. bernetta.kerr@jp.gov.jm
Kerr Clover Icilda Haddington District Ken Jones P.O. clover.kerr@jp.gov.jm
Kerr Gurda May Baptist Hill Claremont gurda.kerr@jp.gov.jm
Kerr Vinton Willard Round Hill Drive Ken Jones P.O. vinton.kerr@jp.gov.jm
Kerr Patrick Earle Esher District Lucea P.O. patrick.kerr@jp.gov.jm
King Aston Smedmore Seaview Drive Hopewell P.O. aston smedmore.king@jp.gov.jm
Lawrence Andre Lamar Pell River District Cauldwell P.A. andre lamar.lawrence@jp.gov.jm
Lawrence Gwendolyn Annetta Hopewell District Hopewell P.O. gwendolyn.lawrence@jp.gov.jm
Lawrence Leicha Monica Lookout District Hopewell P.O. leicha.lawrence@jp.gov.jm
Lawrence Shemecklman Chester Castle District Chester Castle P.O. shemecklman.lawrence@jp.gov.jm
Leslie Moncrieffe St Hope Orange Bay moncrieffe.leslie@jp.gov.jm
Lewis Vincent Alexander Chester Castle District Chester Castle P.O. vincent.lewis@jp.gov.jm
Luckoo Monica Beverley Orange Bay District - monica.luckoo@jp.gov.jm
Malcolm Herbert Henry Maroon Town Maroon Town P.O. herbert.malcolm@jp.gov.jm
Markes- Griffiths Verna Hope Tamarind Hill Hopewell P.O. verna.markes-griffiths@jp.gov.jm
Marks Juna Anthony Brownsville Cascade juna.marks@jp.gov.jm
Marston Valrie Marcia Main Street, Hopewell Hopewell P.O. valrie.marston@jp.gov.jm
Mason Vivolyn Rowena Flamstead District Dias P.O. vivolyn.mason@jp.gov.jm
Mcfarlane Basel Lloyd Green Island P.O basel.mcfarlane@jp.gov.jm
Mcintosh John Patrick Orange Bay Lucea P.O. john.mcintosh@jp.gov.jm
Mckenzie Francetta Mandelin Pondpiece Hopewell P.O. francetta.mckenzie@jp.gov.jm
Mcneil-Ellis Kadian Koleen Pondpiece Hopewell P.O. kadian.mcneil-ellis@jp.gov.jm
Mcnish Noreen Selica Montpelier Sandy Bay P.O. noreen.mcnish@jp.gov.jm
Miller Bryan Alphanso Pondpiece Hopewell P.O. bryan.miller@jp.gov.jm
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Miller Mabel Sylvia - Cessnock mabel.miller@jp.gov.jm
Miller Sasha Taleta Grange District P.O. Box 4953 Lucea sasha taleta.miller@jp.gov.jm
Moore Deloris Cisseale Orchard Housing Scheme Hopewell P.O. deloris.moore@jp.gov.jm
Morais Andral andral.morais@jp.gov.jm
Moses Howard Kerr Patrick Tamarind Hill Hopewell P.O. howard.moses@jp.gov.jm
Mushington Annice Isobel Belvedere District Chester Castle P.O. annice.mushington@jp.gov.jm
Myers Lenford Anthony Haughton Grove District Ramble P.O. lenford.myers@jp.gov.jm
Needham Rockei Roosevelt Pondside District Great Valley P.O. rockei.needham@jp.gov.jm
Nelson Maureen Ahara Orchard Housing Scheme Hopewell P.O maureen.nelson@jp.gov.jm
Nelson O'Neil Jesse Lot 9 Violet Drive Orchard Housing Scheme Hopewell oneil.nelson@jp.gov.jm
Parkinson Delphelina delphelina.parkinson@jp.gov.jm
Patterson-Forde Leitha Rose Church Street,Lucea P.O. Box 4842 Lucea P.O. leitha.patterson-forde@jp.gov.jm
Peddy Clifford Augustus Johnson Town Lucea P.O. clifford.peddy@jp.gov.jm
Phillips Paulette Hyacinth paulette.phillips@jp.gov.jm
Plowright Pamela Evandey Lethe District Reading P.O. pamela.plowright@jp.gov.jm
Plummer-Henry Mollie Nazwene Chester Castle District Chester Castle P.O. mollie.plummer-henry@jp.gov.jm
Pyne Kaneisha Antonette Look Out District Hopewell P.O. kaneisha.pyne@jp.gov.jm
Reid Barbara Elizabeth Haughton Gardens Lucea P.O. barbara.reid@jp.gov.jm
Reid Lancelot Errol Copperwood Lucea P.O. lancelot.reid@jp.gov.jm
Riley Gadston Ezekiel Content District Ramble P.O. gadston.riley@jp.gov.jm
Rowe Clara Adelaide St. Simon District Lucea P.O. clara.rowe@jp.gov.jm
Rowe Greville Mckenley New Milns District Ken Jones P.O. greville.rowe@jp.gov.jm
Russell Carmen carmen.russell@jp.gov.jm
Scarlett Charles Orchard Housing Scheme Hopewell P.O. charles.scarlett@jp.gov.jm
Scarlett Doreen doreen.scarlett@jp.gov.jm
Sealy Iverene Rejoin District Hopewell P.O. iverene.sealy@jp.gov.jm
Shippy Cynthia May Golden Grove District Mount Peto P.O. cynthia may.shippy@jp.gov.jm
Shippy Rupert Axe & Adze District Mt. Peto P.A. rupert.shippy@jp.gov.jm
Simpson Eugenie Chester Castle District Chester Castle P.O. eugenie.simpson@jp.gov.jm
Smart Grace Jean Dry Hill District Lucea P.O. grace.smart@jp.gov.jm
Smith Doris Oliveth Look Out District Hopewell P.O. doris.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smith Eulalee Bamboo Drive HopewellP.O. eulalee.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smith Joseph Alexander Orange Bay District Box 3272, Negril P.O.,W/lnd joseph.smith1@jp.gov.jm
Smith Joyce Bethilda Logwood District - joyce.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smith Marcia Anne Marie 54 Bamboo Drive Hopewell P.O. marcia.smith@jp.gov.jm
Smythe Steadley St George Hopewell steadley.smythe@jp.gov.jm
Spence Margaretta Elmena Pondpiece, Hopewell P.O. margaretta.spence@jp.gov.jm
Spittle Howard Stanley Point Village Negril howard.spittle@jp.gov.jm
Stair David Norman Adolphus Hopewell P.O.Box 149, Lucea P.O. david.stair@jp.gov.jm
Stennett Hervin Samuel 9 McKeans Drive Hopewell P.O. hervin.stennett@jp.gov.jm
Stern Cephas Copperwood district Lucea P.O. cephas.stern@jp.gov.jm
Stevens Gloria May Middlesex District Dias P.O. gloria.stevens@jp.gov.jm
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Stewart Linton Wayne c/o SDC,P.O.Box 9 Lucea P.O. linton.stewart@jp.gov.jm
Storer Derrick Edward Great River District - derrick.storer@jp.gov.jm
Suckoo-Samuels Sharmaine Amdrea Bamboo Drive Hopewell P.O. sharmaine.suckoo-samuels@jp.gov.jm
Swearing Enel Nathaniel St. Simon District Lucea P.O. enel.swearing@jp.gov.jm
Symester Orrett Milverton Dias district Dias P.O. orrett.symester@jp.gov.jm
Taylor Julaine Joy Lot 868 Montego West Village Montego Bay julaine joy.taylor@jp.gov.jm
Taylor Violet Eugenie Middlesex District Dias P.O. violet.taylor@jp.gov.jm
Thompson Amanda amanda.thompson@jp.gov.jm
Thompson Royland Samuel - royland.thompson@jp.gov.jm
Trenfield Marva Elaine Orchard Housing Scheme Hopewell P.O marva.trenfield@jp.gov.jm
Wainwright-Bowen Matilda Sandy Bay Sandy Bay P.O. matilda.wainwright-bowen@jp.gov.jm
Walker Walter Witman Bamboo Drive Hopewell P.O. walter.walker@jp.gov.jm
Watson Tania Loraine North Ave Lucea P.O. tania.watson@jp.gov.jm
Wauchope Rosemarie Geraldine Lot 29 Seaview Heights Hopewell P.O. rosemarie.wauchope@jp.gov.jm
Webster Marcia Rosemarie Pondpiece Hopewell P.O. marcia.webster@jp.gov.jm
West Yvonne Maud - - yvonne.west@jp.gov.jm
Whitter-King Mavis mavis.whitter-king@jp.gov.jm
Williams Hyacinth Melita Cauldwell - hyacinth.williams@jp.gov.jm
Williams Ruth Wilhelmina Middlesex District Dias P.O. ruth.williams@jp.gov.jm
Wolfe-Stephens Aileen Marcia Haughton Boroughs, Lucea Lucea P.O. aileen.wolfe-stephens@jp.gov.jm
Wright Anthonette Success District Hopewell P.O. anthonette.wright@jp.gov.jm
Wright Carrole Cynthia Axe & Adze District Mount Peto P.A. carrole.wright@jp.gov.jm
Wright Colin George Ramble District  Box 27,Ramble P.O. colin.wright@jp.gov.jm
Wright Derrick Hugh Bamboo Drive Hopewell P.O. derrick.wright@jp.gov.jm
Wright George W george.wright@jp.gov.jm
Wright Lorna May Lookout District Hopewell P.O. lorna.wright@jp.gov.jm
Wynter Errol George Jericho District - errol.wynter@jp.gov.jm
Wynter Escar Fay Hilloughby Cascade P.O. escar.wynter@jp.gov.jm
Young Vincent E Hopewell - vincent.young@jp.gov.jm


